Agreement and within the geographic jurisdiction of this Agreement, 

with a maximum contribution of three thousand dollars ($3,000) per 

calendar year per Producer beginning in 2022.  (Prior to 2022, the 

maximum contribution per calendar year per Producer shall be two 

thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500).)  A Producer will be deemed to 

have reached the maximum contribution to The Local USA 829 

Apprenticeship and Training Fund of three thousand dollars ($3,000) per 

calendar year when the total contribution by Producers within the same 

corporate family as the Producer has reached three thousand dollars